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1. Projector 1 
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Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

1 Y0A41121 COVER:UPPER:WHITE:CHN:70.73S08GR01 1

2 Y0A41230 COVER:IO:WHITE:70.73S09GR01 1

3 Y0A41184 COVER:RIGHT:WHITE:51.8ZC20H041 1

4 Y0A41186 COVER:LEFT:WHITE:51.70J03H011 1

5 Y0A41190 COVER:FILTER:LARGE:51.8ZC22H041 1

6 Y0A41500 FILTER:LARGE:70.73S12GR01 1

7 Y0A41191 COVER:FILTER:SMALL:51.77507H011 1

8 Y0A41501 FILTER:SMALL:70.73S11GR01 1

9 Y0801916 SAFETY SWITCH:75.8AA04G201:ASS'Y 1

10 Y0801917 SAFETY SWITCH 1

11 Y0801918 HOLDER:SAFETY SWITCH 1

12 Y0A45506 PCB:SENSOR:PHOTO:80.8ZC05G001 1

13 Y0A41180 COVER:FRONT:WHITE:75.70J01G021 1

14 Y0A41160 PCB:OPERATION SUB-UNIT:80.8ZV03G001 1

15 Y0A41144 KEY:OPERATION SUB-UNIT:WHITE:CHN:51.8ZC06H011 1

16 Y0A41145 KEY:ENTER:WHITE:CHN:51.8ZC05H011 1

17 Y0A45040 HARNESS:FFC:OPERATION SUB-UNIT:42.00309G002 1

18 Y0576080 RIMOTE CONTROL:CHN:45.8YW02G011 1

19 Y0886084 CABLE:RGB:42.00200G110 1

20 Y0A46000 INSTALLATION PROCEDURE:DOM:36.73S04G001 1

21 Y0A46010 CD-ROM:DOM:36.73S01G001 1

22 Y0A46078 POWER SUPPLY CORD:CHN:42.81004G011 1

1.  Projector 1
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2. Projector 2 
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No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

1 Y0A42001 SHEET:HEAT SINKER:51.70J07G001 1

2 Y0A42030 FAN:MM75X25:70.70J17GR01 3

3 Y0A42200 DAMPING INSULATION RUBBER:FAN:MM75X25:52.8ZV01H001 6

4 Y0A41010 SPEAKER:49.8ZV01G003 1

5 Y0A45513 PCB:INTERFACE:SUB:80.73S07G001 1

6 Y0A45514 PCB:INTERFACE:MAIN:80.8ZV06G001 1

7 Y0A45516 HARNESS:INTERFACE:SUB:42.004FRG001 1

8 Y0A45000 PCB:MAIN:W:80.73T01G001 1

8 Y0A45001 PCB:MAIN:X:80.73S01G001 1

2. Projector 2
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3. Projector 3 
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Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

1 Y0A43000 OPTICS SECTION:ILLUMINATION UNIT:W:70.70K18GR01 1

1 Y0A43001 OPTICS SECTION:ILLUMINATION UNIT:X:70.70J14GR01 1

2 Y0A45030 POWER SUPPLY UNIT:75.8ZZP1G001 1

3 Y0A45507 HARNESS:POWER SUPPLY UNIT:MAIN:42.00456G016 1

4 Y0A45508 HARNESS:LASER DIODE DRIVER:42.0053BG001 1

5 Y0A45510 PCB:LASER DIODE DRIVER:80.77509G001 1

6 Y0A45511 HARNESS:FFC:LASER DIODE DRIVER:42.0030IG001 1

7 Y0A45515 HARNESS:POWER SUPPLY UNIT:LASER DIODE:42.0044FG004 1

8 Y0A43010 OPTICAL FILTER:CW:70.77415GR01:ASS'Y 1

9 Y0A43020 PCB:SENSOR:CW:80.8WW04G001 1

10 Y0A43031 RING:FOCUS:WHITE:X:51.70J04G011 1

11 Y0A43500 OPTICS SECTION:LIGHT SOURCE:X:70.71Y06GR01 1

11 Y0A43501 OPTICS SECTION:LIGHT SOURCE:W:70.70T10GR01 1

3. Projector 3
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4. Projector 4 
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Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

1 Y0A45500 SHEET:POWER SUPPLY UNIT:51.70J06G001 1

2 Y0A41000 BASE:WHITE:70.73S10GR01 1

3 Y0A41020 ADJUSTING PIN:RUBBER FOOT:52.8ZC12H002 3

4 Y0A42020 FAN:MM55X15:70.8ZV25GR01 1

5 Y0A45509 HARNESS:INLET:42.004F2G002 1

4. Projector 4
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Y0576080 RIMOTE CONTROL:CHN:45.8YW02G011 1-18 

Y0801916 SAFETY SWITCH:75.8AA04G201:ASS'Y 1-9 

Y0801917 SAFETY SWITCH 1-10 

Y0801918 HOLDER:SAFETY SWITCH 1-11 

Y0886084 CABLE:RGB:42.00200G110 1-19 

Y0A41000 BASE:WHITE:70.73S10GR01 4-2 

Y0A41010 SPEAKER:49.8ZV01G003 2-4 

Y0A41020 ADJUSTING PIN:RUBBER FOOT:52.8ZC12H002 4-3 

Y0A41121 COVER:UPPER:WHITE:CHN:70.73S08GR01 1-1 

Y0A41144 KEY:OPERATION SUB-UNIT:WHITE:CHN:51.8ZC06H011 1-15 

Y0A41145 KEY:ENTER:WHITE:CHN:51.8ZC05H011 1-16 

Y0A41160 PCB:OPERATION SUB-UNIT:80.8ZV03G001 1-14 

Y0A41180 COVER:FRONT:WHITE:75.70J01G021 1-13 

Y0A41184 COVER:RIGHT:WHITE:51.8ZC20H041 1-3 

Y0A41186 COVER:LEFT:WHITE:51.70J03H011 1-4 

Y0A41190 COVER:FILTER:LARGE:51.8ZC22H041 1-5 

Y0A41191 COVER:FILTER:SMALL:51.77507H011 1-7 

Y0A41230 COVER:IO:WHITE:70.73S09GR01 1-2 

Y0A41500 FILTER:LARGE:70.73S12GR01 1-6 

Y0A41501 FILTER:SMALL:70.73S11GR01 1-8 

Y0A42001 SHEET:HEAT SINKER:51.70J07G001 2-1 

Y0A42020 FAN:MM55X15:70.8ZV25GR01 4-4 

Y0A42030 FAN:MM75X25:70.70J17GR01 2-2 

Y0A42200 DAMPING INSULATION RUBBER:FAN:

 MM75X25:52.8ZV01H001 2-3 

Y0A43000 OPTICS SECTION:ILLUMINATION UNIT:W:70.70K18GR01 3-1 

Y0A43001 OPTICS SECTION:ILLUMINATION UNIT:X:70.70J14GR01 3-2 

Y0A43010 OPTICAL FILTER:CW:70.77415GR01:ASS'Y 3-9 

Y0A43020 PCB:SENSOR:CW:80.8WW04G001 3-10 

Y0A43031 RING:FOCUS:WHITE:X:51.70J04G011 3-11 

Y0A43500 OPTICS SECTION:LIGHT SOURCE:X:70.71Y06GR01 3-12 

Y0A43501 OPTICS SECTION:LIGHT SOURCE:W:70.70T10GR01 3-13 

Y0A45000 PCB:MAIN:W:80.73T01G001 2-8 

Y0A45001 PCB:MAIN:X:80.73S01G001 2-9 

Y0A45030 POWER SUPPLY UNIT:75.8ZZP1G001 3-3 

Y0A45040 HARNESS:FFC:OPERATION SUB-UNIT:42.00309G002 1-17 

Y0A45500 SHEET:POWER SUPPLY UNIT:51.70J06G001 4-1 

Y0A45506 PCB:SENSOR:PHOTO:80.8ZC05G001 1-12 

Y0A45507 HARNESS:POWER SUPPLY UNIT:MAIN:42.00456G016 3-4 

Y0A45508 HARNESS:LASER DIODE DRIVER:42.0053BG001 3-5 

Y0A45509 HARNESS:INLET:42.004F2G002 4-5 

Y0A45510 PCB:LASER DIODE DRIVER:80.77509G001 3-6 

Y0A45511 HARNESS:FFC:LASER DIODE DRIVER:42.0030IG001 3-7 

Y0A45513 PCB:INTERFACE:SUB:80.73S07G001 2-5 

Y0A45514 PCB:INTERFACE:MAIN:80.8ZV06G001 2-6 

Y0A45515 HARNESS:POWER SUPPLY UNIT:LASER DIODE:

 42.0044FG004 3-8 

Y0A45516 HARNESS:INTERFACE:SUB:42.004FRG001 2-7 

Y0A46000 INSTALLATION PROCEDURE:DOM:36.73S04G001 1-20 

Y0A46010 CD-ROM:DOM:36.73S01G001 1-21 

Y0A46078 POWER SUPPLY CORD:CHN:42.81004G011 1-22 
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